02-16-2005 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20/

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Indianal Observation District and I	T . I . C.C.

	S. PTC 234	
documents or the new address(es) below.	94	206
dress of receiving party(ies)		050
mic Services, Ltd.	12	

100010	EET	
2-2-05 102942024	ļ ,	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Brian Nelson Fuller	Name: Sterling Seismic Services, Ltd.	
John Marcus Sterling	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) February 1, 2005	Street Address: 8122 Southpark Lane, Suite 207	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Littleton	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CO	
Government Interest Assignment	Country II 0 A	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80120	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Thomas S. Birney, Esq. Dorr, Carson, Sloan, Birney & Kramer, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3010 East 6th Avenue	<u>✓</u> Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Denver	8. Payment Information	
State: CO Zip: 80206	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 303-333-3010		
Fax Number: <u>303-333-1470</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1414</u>	
Email Address: tombirney@patnet.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Thomas 5 B	February 2, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Thomas S. Birney - 30,025	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/08/2005 NNGUYEN1 00000079 11049234

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016251 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brian Nelson Fuller, whose residence address is 8457 East Hinsdale Drive, Centennial, Colorado 80112 and John Marcus Sterling, whose residence address is 8122 Southpark Lane, Suite 207, Littleton, Colorado 80120 (the "Assignors") having invented a certain new and useful invention for a "METHOD FOR PROCESSING BOREHOLE SEISMIC DATA" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 5700/1(a) in the law offices of Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C., 3010 East Sixth Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80206, and herewith executed concurrently on the respective dates listed herein below;

WHEREAS, Sterling Seismic Services, Ltd., a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 8122 Southpark Lane, Suite 207, Littleton, Colorado 80120 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are hereby expressly acknowledged, we the aforesaid, Brian Nelson Fuller and John Marcus Sterling, hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by Brian Nelson Fuller and John Marcus Sterling as of the respective dates set forth below to be effective as of the respective dates set forth below.

Date: 2/1/65

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

Date: 2/1/05

By: My Mila full A Brian Nelson Fuller

John Marcus Sterling

PATENT REEL: 016251 FRAME: 0535